

# Master of Science in Data Science and Machine Learning Tuition Fees Structure for AY2024/2025 Intake

## **International Students (non-NUS alumni)**

**Tuition Fees: SGD 51,000 (before prevailing GST)** 

Intake for AY2024/2025 payment schedule inclusive of prevailing GST is as follows:

Study Plan	udy Plan *Acceptance Fees (SGD)		Tuition fees for entire 10-course programme (SGD)			
	1 <sup>st</sup> Payment (upon offer acceptance)	2 <sup>nd</sup> Payment (in Jan 2024)	1 <sup>st</sup> Semester	2 <sup>nd</sup> Semester	3 <sup>rd</sup> Semester	4 <sup>th</sup> Semester
Early Admission						
Full-time students	5,400^	5,450	16,895	27,795	_	_
Part-time students	5,400^	5,450	2,997.50	13,897.50	13,897.50	13,897.50
Regular Admission						
Full-time students	10,900	_	16,895	27,795	_	_
Part-time students	10,900	_	2,997.50	13,897.50	13,897.50	13,897.50

<sup>\*</sup>Acceptance fees are non-refundable and non-transferrable.

Full-time and part-time students who read more than 10 courses OR obtain a 'F' or 'CU' grade and need to repeat/replace the course will need to pay the additional course by per-course fee.

No. of courses	Fees i	Fees in SGD		
	Non-lab-based courses	Lab-based courses		
11 <sup>th</sup> course onwards	5,400 (before GST) <b>5,886 (including 9% GST)</b>	5,800 (before GST) <b>6,322 (including 9% GST)</b>		

<sup>♣</sup>DSA5XXX course fee: SGD 5,886/course (including 9% GST); Course fee for non-DSA5XXX courses may differ.

### Note:

- Fees paid are not refundable in the event of non-completion of the programme.
- There will be <u>penalties</u> for late or partial fee payment.
- The University reserves all rights to review fees as necessary and will adjust accordingly without prior notice.

#### Singapore's GST information:

- GST of 8% is applicable in year 2023.
- GST of 9% is applicable year 2024 onwards.

<sup>^</sup>The GST for Early Admission acceptance fees (1st payment) is 8% as the fees are paid in 2023.



## **International Students (NUS alumni)**

## **Tuition Fees: SGD 40,800 (before prevailing GST)**

For AY2024/2025, NUS will provide incoming international alumni students with a **20%** tuition fee rebate<sup>1</sup> in the MDSML programme. This rebate will be automatically extended, and alumni need not apply for it. The payment schedule <u>inclusive of prevailing GST</u> is as follows:

Study Plan	*Acceptance Fees (SGD)		Tuition fees for entire 10-course programme (SGD)			
	1 <sup>st</sup> Payment (upon offer acceptance)	2 <sup>nd</sup> Payment (in Jan 2024)	1 <sup>st</sup> Semester	2 <sup>nd</sup> Semester	3 <sup>rd</sup> Semester	4 <sup>th</sup> Semester
Early Admission						
Full-time students	5,400^	5,450	11,336	22,236	_	_
Part-time students	5,400^	5,450	218	11,118	11,118	11,118
Regular Admission						
Full-time students	10,900	_	11,336	22,236	_	_
Part-time students	10,900	_	218	11,118	11,118	11,118

<sup>\*</sup>Acceptance fees are non-refundable and non-transferrable.

Full-time and part-time students who read more than 10 courses OR obtain a 'F' or 'CU' grade and need to repeat/replace the course will need to pay the additional course by per-course fee. There will be no fee rebates applied for the additional courses.

No. of courses	Fees in SGD			
	Non-lab-based courses	Lab-based courses		
11 <sup>th</sup> course onwards	5,400 (before GST) 5,886 (including 9% GST)	5,800 (before GST) 6,322 (including 9% GST)		

<sup>♣</sup>DSA5XXX course fee: SGD 5,886/course (including 9% GST); Course fee for non-DSA5XXX courses may differ.

#### Note:

- Fees paid are not refundable in the event of non-completion of the programme.
- There will be <u>penalties</u> for late or partial fee payment.
- The University reserves all rights to review fees as necessary and will adjust accordingly without prior notice.

#### Singapore's GST information:

- GST of 8% is applicable in year 2023.
- GST of 9% is applicable year 2024 onwards.

<sup>^</sup>The GST for Early Admission acceptance fees (1st payment) is 8% as the fees are paid in 2023.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Students on scholarship/sponsorship will <u>not</u> be eligible for any fee rebate.